पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी

APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालयः , सौदामिनीः, प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर- 29, गुड़गांव , हरियाणा-

CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Date: 3rd Oct' 2018

Appellant:

Sh. Sushil Kumar, R/o 903/904, Raval Tower, Plot No. 16, Sector -11,

CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400614

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: AGM (CP) & CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.

GM (HR), Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

IIC

ORDER

Grounds of Appeal

The Appellate Authority has received an appeal PGCIL/A/2018/60083 dated 4th Sept'18 from Sh. Sushil Kumar. The appellant has filed the instant appeal on the ground that he was not given the complete information which he had sought vide his application PGCIL/R/2018/50494 dated 30th July 2018. The Appellant is seeking following information:

- Percentage of reservation for Persons with Disabilities (PwD) in recruitment done vide advertisement number CC/04/2018 dated 13.03.18?
- 2. Whether POWERGRID still following The Persons with Disabilities Act, 1995 and Rules made in pursuance of the said Act?
- Whether POWERGRID has taken any exemption for not following the Right of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016? If yes then provide a copy of the same.
- 4. Complete information with respect to employees falling under PwD category including all groups.

On receipt of the appeal, information provided to appellant by CPIO vide letter dated 30th August 2018, and relevant papers were perused.

Decision:

I have seen the reply provided to the appellant by CPIO vide letter dated 30th August 2018. Be as it may the information sought by the appellant vide his appeal emanates from the information already provided to him by CPIO. Hence it is imperative on our part to provide the same to the appellant. CPIO is advised to provide the information to the appellant within 14 days of this order.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

(Sanjeev Singh) ED (CMG) & Appellate Authority

To: Sh. Sushil Kumar, R/o 903/904, Raval Tower, Plot No. 16, Sector -11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400614

Copy to: (i) AGM (CP) & CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon. (ii) GM (HR), Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.